Product data sheet Easy
Easy
For a simple setting
Control components for VAV terminal units, to be mounted on the terminal unit
for easy operation
■ Simplified ordering and on-site assignment to rooms as selection is based
on the nominal size of the duct
■ Simple volume flow rate setting without additional device

7 Attachments (control component)
Easy Easy controller
Order example: TVE-D/125/D2/Easy
Acoustic cladding With
Material Galvanised sheet steel
Nominal size 200 mm
Accessories Double lip seal both sides
Attachment Easy controller
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
6 PD-04/2019 - DE/en
Easy
Variants
7 PD-04/2019 - DE/en
Easy
Application
▪ TVE
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Easy controller TVE
⑥⑤③① ② ④
① Easy controller
② Release button and damper blade position indicator
③ qvminPotentiometer
④ qvmaxPotentiometer
⑤ Test push button and LED to display the operating states
⑥ Terminals
①
① Terminal cover
8 PD-04/2019 - DE/en
Easy
Technical data
9 PD-04/2019 - DE/en
Easy
Supply voltage (AC) 24 V AC ± 20%, 50/60 Hz
Supply voltage (DC) 24 V DC ± 20 %
Power rating (AC) 4 VA max.
Power rating (DC) 2.5 W max.
Running time for 90° 100 s
Setpoint value signal input 0 – 10 V DC, Ra > 100 kΩ
Actual value signal output 0 – 10 V DC, max. 0.5 mA
IEC protection class III (protective extra-low voltage)
Protection level IP 42 (with attached terminal cover)
EC conformity EMC to 2014/30/EU
Easy controller TROVE-024T-05I-DD15
10 PD-04/2019 - DE/en
Easy
11 PD-04/2019 - DE/en
Easy
12 PD-04/2019 - DE/en
Easy
Product details
Different terminal designation for Easy controller TVE
▪ Terminal without numbering
▪ Symbol Y instead of w
Terminal connections
1 2 1 2 3 4
− + − +
~ ~⊥⊥
Easy
w U
1 ⊥, –: Ground
2 ~, +: Supply voltage 24 V
3 w: Setpoint value signal 0 – 10 V DC
4 U: Actual value signal 0 – 10 V DC
Setpoint value signal 0 – 20 mA
~~⊥
− + − +
1 3 421 2
⊥
500 Ω
0,5 W
Easy
w U
500 Ω